at 11:40 a.m. 

LOUISIANA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY 

The following resolution was offered by     and seconded by  

: 

RESOLUTION 

A resolution to authorize the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the 

“Agency”) to implement and administer Seven Million Five Hundred 

Sixty-One Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars 

($7,561,824.00) of HOME funds for the HOME Notice of Funding 2009, 

of which Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,200,000.00) 

will be for owner-occupied rehabilitation, Eight Hundred Sixty-One 

Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($861,824.00) for 

permanent supportive housing, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($500,000.00) for tenant-based rental assistance, Two Million Dollars 

($2,000,000.00) for single family new construction, and Two Million 

Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for multifamily owner rehabilitation, and

[...]

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the “Board”), acting as the governing authority of 

said Agency, that: 

SECTION 1.  The Agency has authority for the implementation and administration 

of the HOME Notice of Funding 2009, of which Two Million Two Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($2,200,000.00) will be for owner-occupied rehabilitation, Eight Hundred Sixty-

One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($861,824.00) for permanent 

supportive housing, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) for tenant-based rental 

assistance, Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for single family new construction, and 

Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for multifamily owner rehabilitation, and providing 

for other matters in connection therewith. 

SECTION 2.  The Agency’s staff and counsel are authorized and directed to 

prepare such documents and agreements as may be necessary to implement the HOME 

Notice of Funding 2009, of which Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,200,000.00) will be for owner-occupied rehabilitation, Eight Hundred Sixty-One 

Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($861,824.00) for permanent supportive 

housing, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) for tenant-based rental assistance, 

Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for single family new construction, and Two Million 

Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for multifamily owner rehabilitation, and providing for other

[...]

The Agency is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed the 

ability to create, change, amend, and revise any existing documents and/or commitments to 

implement the HOME Notice of Funding 2009, of which Two Million Two Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($2,200,000.00) will be for owner-occupied rehabilitation, Eight 

Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($861,824.00) for 

permanent supportive housing, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) for tenant- 

based rental assistance, Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for single family new 

construction, and Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for multifamily owner

[...]

Finance Agency (the “Agency”), do hereby certify that the foregoing two (2) pages 

constitute a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by said Board of Commissioners 

on December 9, 2009 that approves and authorizes the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 

to implement and administer Seven Million Five Hundred Sixty-One Thousand, Eight 

Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($7,561,824.00) of HOME funds for the HOME Notice of 

Funding 2009, of which Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,200,000.00) will 

be for owner-occupied rehabilitation, Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Eight Hundred 

Twenty-Four Dollars ($861,824.00) for permanent supportive housing, Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) for tenant-based rental assistance, Two Million Dollars 

($2,000,000.00) for single family new construction, and Two Million Dollars 

($2,000,000.00) for multifamily owner rehabilitation, and providing for other matters in